
March 2011 Forecast (all SVP RANGES)
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

Total   3,681 3,542 92 47 706 710 698 348 292 259 285 383
ACCOUNTANTS 13-2011.01 (7.0 to < 8.0) 235 228 4 3 49 35 39 25 21 19 26 21

ACUPUNCTURISTS 29-1199.01 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

ADVERTISING AND PROMOTIONS MANAGER 11-2011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 12 12 4 3 1 1 1 2

AGENTS AND BUSINESS MANAGERS OF ARTISTS, PERFORMERS, AND ATHLETES 13-1011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

AGRICULTURAL TECHNICIANS 19-4011.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

AIRCRAFT CARGO HANDLING SUPERVISORS 53-1011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

AIRCRAFT MECHANICS AND SERVICE TECHNICIANS 49-3011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 12 1 1 2 3 4 1

AIRLINE PILOTS, COPILOTS, AND FLIGHT ENGINEERS 53-2011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION ATTENDANTS 39-3091.00 (Below 4.0) 19 18 1 3 6 4 1 1 2 1 1

APPRAISERS, REAL ESTATE 13-2021.02 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

ARCHITECTS, EXCEPT LANDSCAPE AND NAVAL 17-1011.00 (8.0 and above) 3 3 1 1 1

ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTERS 17-3011.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

ART DIRECTOR 27-1011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

ART, DRAMA, AND MUSIC TEACHERS POSTSECONDARY 25-1121.00 (8.0 and above) 5 5 2 1 1 1

AUDITORS 13-2011.02 (7.0 to < 8.0) 10 10 1 3 1 1 1 3

AUTOMOTIVE BODY AND RELATED REPAIRERS 49-3021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 18 18 3 3 4 3 1 3 1

AUTOMOTIVE SPECIALTY TECHNICIANS 49-3023.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 57 52 4 1 12 13 11 5 2 5 3 6

BAGGAGE PORTERS AND BELLHOPS 39-6011.00 (Below 4.0) 1 1 1

BAKERS 51-3011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 48 48 9 15 13 2 4 1 2 2

BARBERS 39-5011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 1 1 2

BARTENDERS 35-3011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 15 15 1 4 3 2 1 4

BILLING, COST, AND RATE CLERKS 43-3021.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

BINDERY WORKERS 51-5011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERS 17-2031.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

BOOKING, ACCOUNTING, AND AUDITING CLERKS 43-3031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 4 1 3 1 1

BROADCAST NEWS ANALYSTS 27-3021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

BUDGET ANALYST 13-2031.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

BUS AND TRUCK MECHANICS AND DIESEL ENGINE SPECIALISTS 49-3031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 1 1 1 1
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BUTCHERS AND MEAT CUTTERS 51-3021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 3

CAMERA OPERATORS, TELEVISION, VIDEO AND MOTION PICTURE 27-4031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

CARGO AND FREIGHT AGENTS 43-5011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

CARTOGRAPHERS AND PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS 17-1021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

CASHIERS 41-2011.00 (Below 4.0) 15 15 4 5 2 1 1 2

CEMENT MASONS AND CONCRETE FINISHERS 47-2051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 53 49 4 9 13 10 3 7 5 6

CHEFS AND HEAD COOKS 35-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 86 83 3 20 24 13 5 5 4 2 13

CHEMICAL ENGINEERS 17-2041.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

CHEMISTS 19-2031.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

CHIEF EXECUTIVES 11-1011.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

CHILD CARE WORKERS 39-9011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 6 6 2 1 2 1

CIVIL ENGINEER 17-2051.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 34 31 1 2 7 6 3 4 3 5 2 4

CLAIMS EXAMINERS, PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 13-1031.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

CLEANERS OF VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT 53-7061.00 (Below 4.0) 19 19 1 3 2 3 6 4

CLERGY 21-2011.00 (8.0 and above) 10 10 1 7 2

COIN, VENDING, AND AMUSEMENT MACHINE SERVICERS AND REPAIRERS 49-9091.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

COMBINED FOOD PREPARATION AND SERVING WORKERS, INCLUDING FAST FOOD 35-3021.00 (Below 4.0) 10 10 2 3 2 2 1

COMMERCIAL DIVERS 49-9092.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 43 43 9 7 17 3 2 2 2 1

COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER 11-3021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 3 3 2 1

COMPUTER OPERATORS 43-9011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 7 7 3 1 1 2

COMPUTER PROGRAMMER 15-1021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 21 21 6 2 4 1 5 3

COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALISTS 15-1041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 13 13 2 2 3 1 3 1 1

COMPUTER SYSTEMS ANALYSTS 15-1051.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 4 4 2 1 1

CONCIERGES 39-6012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 10 10 1 4 4 1

CONSTRUCTION CARPENTERS 47-2031.01 (4.0 to < 6.0) 71 64 7 18 9 13 11 3 5 5 7

CONSTRUCTION LABORERS 47-2061.00 (Below 4.0) 7 7 2 3 1 1

COOKS, FAST FOOD 35-2011.00 (Below 4.0) 5 5 1 1 2 1

COOKS, INTITUTION AND CAFETERIA 35-2012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 5 4 1 1 3 1

COOKS, RESTAURANT 35-2014.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 79 77 1 1 19 17 10 8 8 8 9
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COOKS, SHORT ORDER 35-2015.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

COST ESTIMATORS 13-1051.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

COUNTER AND RENTAL CLERKS 41-2021.00 (Below 4.0) 6 6 1 2 1 1 1

COUNTER ATTENDANTS, CAFETERIA, FOOD CONCESSION AND COFFEE SHOP 35-3022.00 (Below 4.0) 4 4 1 2 1

COURT REPORTERS 23-2091.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

CRAFT ARTISTS 27-1012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

CRANE AND TOWER OPERATORS 53-7021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 2

CREDIT ANALYSTS 13-2041.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

CRUSHING, GRINDING, AND POLISHING MACHINE SETTERS, OPERATORS, AND TENDERS 51-9021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 43-4051.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 10 10 1 3 1 3 2

DANCERS 27-2031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 8 8 3 1 3 1

DATABASE ADMINISTRATORS 15-1061.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

DEMONSTRATORS AND PRODUCT PROMOTERS 41-9011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 2 1

DENTAL ASSISTANTS 31-9091.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 2

DENTAL HYGENISTS 29-2021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

DENTISTS, GENERAL 29-1021.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

DIETITIANS AND NUTRITIONISTS 29-1031.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

DINING ROOM AND CAFETERIA ATTENDANTS AND BARTENDERS 35-9011.00 (Below 4.0) 2 1 1 1 1

DIRECTORS, RELGIOUS ACTIVITIES AND EDUCATION 21-2021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

DISHWASHERS 35-9021.00 (Below 4.0) 18 15 2 1 8 2 2 4 1 1

DOOR-TO DOOR SALES WORKERS, NEWS AND STREET VENDORS, AND RELATED WORKERS 41-9091.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 2 1

DRIVER/SALES WORKERS 53-3031.00 (Below 4.0) 7 7 2 2 1 2

EARTH DRILLERS, EXCEPT OIL AND GAS 47-5021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

EDITORS 27-3041.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

EDUCATION ADMINISTRATORS, POSTSECONDARY 11-9033.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

EDUCATION TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1081.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

ELECTRIC MOTOR, POWER TOOL AND RELATED REPAIRERS 49-2092.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS REPAIRERS, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL EQUIPEMENT 49-2094.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIANS 17-3023.03 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1
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ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS 17-2071.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 6 6 1 3 1 1

ELECTRICAL POWER-LINE INSTALLERS AND REPAIRERS 49-9051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

ELECTRICIANS 47-2111.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 51 49 1 1 10 12 7 6 5 4 3 4

ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT INSTALLERS AND REPAIRERS, MOTOR VEHICLE 49-2096.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 7 6 1 3 1 2 1

ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECHNICIANS 17-3023.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 22 21 1 2 3 5 2 3 1 4 2

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHERS, EXCEPT SPECIAL EDUCATION 25-2021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

ENGINEERING MANAGERS 11-9041.00 (8.0 and above) 3 3 2 1

ENGINEERING TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1032.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

ENVIROMENTAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIANS 17-3025.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

ENVIROMENTAL SCIENCE TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1053.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

ETCHERS AND ENGRAVERS 51-9194.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

EXECUTIVE SECRETARIES AND ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANTS 43-6011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 48 45 2 1 9 8 7 4 9 2 3 6

FABRIC MENDERS, EXCEPT GARMENT 49-9093.00 (Below 4.0) 2 2 1 1

FARMWORKERS AND LABORERS, CROP 45-2092.02 (Below 4.0) 77 71 3 3 9 13 21 11 8 5 4 6

FARMWORKERS, FARM AND RANCH ANIMALS 45-2093.00 (Below 4.0) 4 4 1 2 1

FIRST LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 43-1011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 104 102 2 19 19 27 10 8 5 6 10

FIRST LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF PERSONAL SERVICE WORKERS 39-1021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 1 1 2

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGER OF HOUSEKEEPING AND JANITORIAL WORKERS 37-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 13 12 1 3 3 2 1 1 1 2

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGER OF NON RETAIL SALES WORKERS 41-1012.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 32 32 9 2 7 3 2 5 4

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF CONSTRUCTION TRADES AND EXTRACTION WORKERS 47-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 2 1 1 1 1

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF FOOD PREPARATION AND SERVING WORKERS 35-1012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 37 36 1 11 5 8 2 2 4 4 1

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF HELPERS, LABORERS, AND MATERIAL MOVERS, HAND 53-1021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 1 1

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF LANDSCAPING, LAWN SERVICE AND GROUNDSKEEPING WORKERS 37-1012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 5 5 2 1 1 1

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF MECHANICS, INSTALLERS AND REPAIRERS 49-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 29 29 5 5 6 5 3 1 4

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF PRODUCTION AND OPERATING WORKERS 51-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 16 15 1 3 4 2 1 1 3 2

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF RETAIL SALES WORKERS 41-1011.,00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 56 55 1 17 8 8 6 4 4 1 8
FIRST LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF TRANSPORTATION AND MATERIAL MOVING MACHINE AND VEHICLE 
OPERATORS 51-1031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

FISHERS AND RELATED FISHING WORKERS 45-3011.00 (Below 4.0) 6 6 2 3 1

FITNESS TRAINERS AND AEROBIC INSTRUCTORS 39-9031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 1 2 1 1
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FLORAL DESIGNERS 27-1023.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

FOOD BATCHMAKERS 51-3092.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

FOOD PREPARATION WORKERS 35-2021.00 (Below 4.0) 8 8 2 4 1 1

FOOD SERVICE MANAGERS 11-9051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 12 1 2 5 1 2 1

FOREIGN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1124.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

GAMING DEALERS 39-3011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 6 6 6

GAMING MANAGERS 11-9071.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

GAS COMPRESSOR AND GAS PUMPING STATION OPERATORS 53-7071.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

GENERAL AND OPERATIONS MANAGER 11-1021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 195 183 10 2 36 22 34 24 16 18 16 29

GRAPHIC DESIGNERS 27-1024.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 17 17 3 1 2 1 3 2 5

HAIRDRESSERS, HAIRSTYLISTS, AND COSMETOLOGISTS 39-5012.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 57 56 1 10 11 6 8 10 3 3 6

HAND SEWER 51-6051.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING MECHANICS AND INSTALLERS 49-9021.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 40 39 1 7 8 10 3 1 1 5 5

HELPERS-INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPAIR WORKERS 49-9098.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 7 7 7

HELPERS-PRODUCTION WORKERS 51-9198.00 (Below 4.0) 4 4 2 2

HOIST AND WINCH OPERATORS 53-7041.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 16 16 2 1 8 2 3

HOTEL, MOTEL AND RESORT DESK CLERKS 43-4081.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 12 12 2 5 1 1 2 1

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIANS 17-3026.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY MECHANICS 49-9041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION MANAGERS 11-3051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

INDUSTRIAL TRUCK AND TRACTOR OPERATORS 53-7051.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 2 1

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROJECT MANAGERS 15-1099.11 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

INSPECTOR, TESTERS, SORTERS, SAMPLERS, AND WEIGHERS 51-9061.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

INSURANCE CLAIMS CLERKS 43-9041.01 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS 13-2053.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 5 5 2 1 2

INTERIOR DESIGNERS 27-1025.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLATORS 27-3091.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 23 22 1 4 4 4 1 4 6

JANITORS AND CLEANERS, EXCEPT MAIDS AND HOUSEKEEPING CLEANERS 37-2011.00 (Below 4.0) 142 141 1 35 57 22 5 7 4 6 6

JEWELERS 51-9071.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 9 9 1 1 2 2 3
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KINDERGARTEN TEACHERS, EXCEPT SOCIAL EDUCATION 25-2012.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

LABORERS AND FREIGHT, STOCK AND MATERIAL MOVERS, HAND 53-7062.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

LANDSCAPING AND GROUNDSKEEPING WORKERS 37-3011.00 (Below 4.0) 42 42 9 16 5 1 5 1 5

LAUNDRY AND DRY-CLEANING WORKERS 51-6011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 9 9 1 2 2 2 1 1

LICENSED PRACTICAL AND LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSES 29-2061.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 62 59 2 1 6 2 25 3 1 3 17 5

LIFEGUARDS, SKI PATROL, AND OTHER RECREATION PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS 33-9092.00 (Below 4.0) 3 3 2 1

LOCKER ROOM, COATROOM, AND DRESSING ROOM ATTENDANTS 39-3093.00 (Below 4.0) 1 1 1

LOGISTICS MANAGERS 11-9199.06 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

MACHINISTS 51-4041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

MAIDS AND HOUSEKEEPING CLEANERS 37-2012.00 (Below 4.0) 312 302 7 3 59 66 53 29 30 20 29 26

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR WORKERS, GENERAL 49-9042.00 (Below 4.0) 195 192 2 1 31 29 42 25 19 7 15 27

MAINTENANCE WORKERS, MACHINERY 49-9043.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

MANAGEMENT ANALYSTS 13-1111.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 1 1 1 1

MANICURISTS AND PEDICURISTS 39-5092.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 2 1 2

MARKET RESEARCH ANALYSTS 19-3021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

MARKETING MANAGERS 11-2021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 3 2 1 1 1 1

MASSAGE THERAPISTS 31-9011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 55 55 17 7 13 5 7 4 2

MATES,-SHIP, BOAT, AND BARGE 53-5021.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

MATHEMATICAL SCIENCE TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1022.00 (8.0 and above) 2 2 1 1

MECHANICAL DRAFTERS 17-3013.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 17-3027.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 2

MECHANICAL ENGINEERS 17-2141.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 9 9 1 3 1 2 1 1

MEDICAL AND CLINICAL LABORARY TECHNOLOGISTS 29-2011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 5 5 1 2 1 1

MEDICAL AND HEALTH SERVICES MANAGER 11-9111.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

MEDICAL ASSISTANT 31-9092.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONISTS 31-9094.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 2

MEETING AND CONVENTION PLANNERS 13-1121.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

MERCHANDISE DISPLAYERS AND WINDOW TRIMMERS 27-1026.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHERS, EXCEPT SPECIAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 25-2022.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 33 27 3 3 6 2 7 2 7 5 1 3
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MOBILE HEAVY EQUIPMENT MECHANICS, EXCEPT ENGINES 49-3042.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 23 23 6 6 3 2 2 1 3

MOLDING AND CASTING WORKERS 51-9195.07 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

MOTORBOAT MECHANICS 49-3051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 1 3 1

MOTORCYCLE MECHANICS 49-3042.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

MULTI-MEDIA ARTISTS AND ANIMATORS 27-1014.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

MUSICIANS AND SINGERS 27-2042.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 7 7 3 1 1 1 1

NATURAPATHIC PHYSICIANS 29-1199.04 (8.0 and above) 4 2 1 1 3 1

NETWORK AND COMPUTER SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATORS 15-1071.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 4 4 1 1 1 1

NETWORK SYSTEMS AND DATA COMMUNICATIONS ANALYSTS 15-1081.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

NURSE MIDWIVES 29-2099.04 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

NURSERY WORKERS 45-2092.01 (Below 4.0) 2 2 2

NURSING INSTRUCTORS AND TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1072.00 (8.0 and above) 2 2 1 1

OFFICE CLERKS, GENERAL 43-9061.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 1 2

OPERATING ENGINEERS AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT OPERATORS 47-2073.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 53 53 6 7 9 2 7 6 5 11

PACKERS AND PACKAGERS, HAND 53-7064.00 (Below 4.0) 1 1 1

PAINTERS, CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE 47-2141.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 10 8 1 1 4 3 1 2

PAINTERS, TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 51-9122.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 6 6 1 1 3 1

PAINTING, COATING AND DECORATION WORKERS 51-9123.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 2 1 1

PARALEGALS AND LEGAL ASSISTANTS 23-2011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 1 2 1 1

PARTS SALESPERSONS 41-2022.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 2 1 1

PERSONAL AND HOME CARE AIDES 39-9021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 37 37 4 4 6 6 5 3 5 4

PEST CONTROL WORKERS 37-2021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

PETROLEUM PUMP SYSTEM OPERATORS, REFINERY OPERATORS, AND GAUGERS 51-8093.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 3 1

PHARMACY TECHNICIANS 29-2052.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 11 1 1 3 1 1 6

PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGION TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1126.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

PHOTOGRAPHERS 27-4021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 1 1

PHOTOGRAPHIC PROCESS WORKERS 51-9131.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

PHOTONICS TECHNICIANS 17-3029.08 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 29-1123.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 2 1 1

Position breakdown by Month Page 7 of 9



March 2011 Forecast
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

PILOTS, SHIP 53-5021.03 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

PLUMBERS 47-2152.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 10 1 1 5 2 2 2 1

POSTAL SERVICE MAIL CARRIERS 43-5052.00 (Below 4.0) 2 2 1 1

POWER PLANT OPERATORS 51-8013.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 8 7 1 2 2 3 1

PRESCHOOL TEACHERS, EXCEPT SPECIAL EDUCATION 25-2011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 2 2

PRINTING MACHINE OPERATORS 51-5023.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 14 14 3 1 1 1 5 1 2

PROCUREMENT CLERKS 43-3061.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

PRODUCTION, PLANNING AND EXPEDITING CLERKS 43-5061.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 11 9 1 1 4 3 2 1 1

PROOFREADERS AND COPY MAKERS 43-9081.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

PROPERTY, REAL ESTATE, AND COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION MANAGERS 11-9141.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM AND OTHER ANNOUNCERS 27-3012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

PURCHASING AGENTS, EXCEPT WHOLESALE, RETAIL AND FARM PRODUCTS 13-1023.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 2 1

PURCHASING MANAGER 11-3061.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 2

RADIO AND TELEVISION ANNOUNCERS 27-3011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

RADIOLOGIC TECHNICIANS 29-2034.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 7 6 1 1 3 1 2

RECREATION AND FITNESS STUDIES TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1193.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

REFUSE AND RECYCLABLE MATERIAL COLLECTORS 53-7081.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

REGISTERED NURSES 29-1111.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 12 1 1 2 2 1 5

REPORTERS AND CORRESPONDENTS 27-3022.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 6 6 1 2 1 1 1

RESERVATION AND TRANSPORTATION TICKET AGENTS AND TRAVEL CLERKS 43-4181.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 11 9 2 1 3 2 1 1 3

RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 29-1126.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

RETAIL SALESPERSONS 41-2031.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 26 25 1 7 9 2 2 2 1 3

ROOFERS 47-2181.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 8 8 1 1 2 3 1

SALES AGENTS, SECURITIES AND COMMODITIES 41-3031.01 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

SALES ENGINEERS 41-9031.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

SALES MANAGER 11-2022.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 36 34 2 5 9 5 3 1 4 9
SALES REPRESENTATIVES, WHOLESALE AND MANUFACTURING, EXCEPT TECHNICAL AND SCIENTIFIC 
PRODUCTS 41-4012.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 45 45 5 7 13 4 4 4 4 4

SECURITY GUARDS 33-9032.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 43 41 2 10 5 4 1 5 13 1 4

SELF-ENRICHMENT EDUCATION TEACHERS 25-3021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 1 1
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March 2011 Forecast
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

SERVICE STATION ATTENDANT 53-6031.00 (Below 4.0) 4 4 2 2

SHEET METAL WORKERS 47-2211.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 1 1 1 1

SHIP ENGINEERS 53-5031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 1 3 1

SHIPPING, RECEIVING, AND TRAFFIC CLERKS 43-5071.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 1 1 1

SINGERS 27-2042.01 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

SOIL AND PLANT SCIENTISTS 19-2013.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATIONISTS 19-1031.01 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

SPA MANAGER 39-1021.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

STOCK CLERKS-STOREROOM, WAREHOUSE, OR STORAGE YARDS 43-5081.03 (Below 4.0) 19 17 2 4 5 4 1 2 1 2

STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION MANAGERS 11-3071.02 (7.0 to < 8.0) 3 3 1 2

STRUCTURAL IRON AND STEEL WORKERS 47-2221.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 5 5 2 2 1

STRUCTURAL METAL FABRICATORS AND FITTERS 51-2041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

SURVEYORS 17-1022.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 6 6 1 2 1 1 1

TAILORS, DRESSMAKERS, AND CUSTOM SEWERS 51-6052.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 11 11 2 3 1 2 1 2

TELECOMMUNICATIONS LINE INSTALLERS AND REPAIRERS 49-9052.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 3 1

TIRE REPAIRERS AND CHANGERS 49-3093.00 (Below 4.0) 3 3 1 1 1

TOUR GUIDES AND ESCORTS 39-6021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 30 30 1 7 11 1 5 2 1 2

TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALISTS 13-1073.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

TRAVEL AGENTS 41-3041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 2 1 1 1

TRAVEL GUIDES 39-6022.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 14 14 2 9 1 2

TREASURERS AND CONTROLLERS 11-3031.01 (8.0 and above) 6 5 1 3 2 1

TRUCK DRIVERS, LIGHT OR DELIVERY SERVICE 53-3033.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 8 8 1 3 3 1

UPHOLSTERS 51-6093.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 3

WAITERS AND WAITRESSES 35-3031.00 (Below 4.0) 104 99 5 25 38 13 9 4 3 9 3

WATCH REPAIRERS 49-9064.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

WATER RESOURCE SPECIALISTS 11-9121.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 2 1 1 1 1

WELDERS, CUTTERS, AND WELDER FITTERS 51-4121.06 (4.0 to < 6.0) 17 16 1 6 3 1 3 2 2

WOODWORKING MACHINE SETTES, OPERATORS, AND TENDERS, EXCEPT SAWING 51-7042.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1
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March 2011 Forecast (Below 4.0)
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

Total   1,044 1,012 23 9 205 265 182 99 77 52 78 86
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION ATTENDANTS 39-3091.00 (Below 4.0) 19 18 1 3 6 4 1 1 2 1 1

BAGGAGE PORTERS AND BELLHOPS 39-6011.00 (Below 4.0) 1 1 1

CASHIERS 41-2011.00 (Below 4.0) 15 15 4 5 2 1 1 2

CLEANERS OF VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT 53-7061.00 (Below 4.0) 19 19 1 3 2 3 6 4

COMBINED FOOD PREPARATION AND SERVING WORKERS, INCLUDING FAST FOOD 35-3021.00 (Below 4.0) 10 10 2 3 2 2 1

CONSTRUCTION LABORERS 47-2061.00 (Below 4.0) 7 7 2 3 1 1

COOKS, FAST FOOD 35-2011.00 (Below 4.0) 5 5 1 1 2 1

COUNTER AND RENTAL CLERKS 41-2021.00 (Below 4.0) 6 6 1 2 1 1 1

COUNTER ATTENDANTS, CAFETERIA, FOOD CONCESSION AND COFFEE SHOP 35-3022.00 (Below 4.0) 4 4 1 2 1

DINING ROOM AND CAFETERIA ATTENDANTS AND BARTENDERS 35-9011.00 (Below 4.0) 2 1 1 1 1

DISHWASHERS 35-9021.00 (Below 4.0) 18 15 2 1 8 2 2 4 1 1

DRIVER/SALES WORKERS 53-3031.00 (Below 4.0) 7 7 2 2 1 2

FABRIC MENDERS, EXCEPT GARMENT 49-9093.00 (Below 4.0) 2 2 1 1

FARMWORKERS AND LABORERS, CROP 45-2092.02 (Below 4.0) 77 71 3 3 9 13 21 11 8 5 4 6

FARMWORKERS, FARM AND RANCH ANIMALS 45-2093.00 (Below 4.0) 4 4 1 2 1

FISHERS AND RELATED FISHING WORKERS 45-3011.00 (Below 4.0) 6 6 2 3 1

FOOD PREPARATION WORKERS 35-2021.00 (Below 4.0) 8 8 2 4 1 1

HELPERS-PRODUCTION WORKERS 51-9198.00 (Below 4.0) 4 4 2 2

JANITORS AND CLEANERS, EXCEPT MAIDS AND HOUSEKEEPING CLEANERS 37-2011.00 (Below 4.0) 142 141 1 35 57 22 5 7 4 6 6

LANDSCAPING AND GROUNDSKEEPING WORKERS 37-3011.00 (Below 4.0) 42 42 9 16 5 1 5 1 5

LIFEGUARDS, SKI PATROL, AND OTHER RECREATION PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS 33-9092.00 (Below 4.0) 3 3 2 1

LOCKER ROOM, COATROOM, AND DRESSING ROOM ATTENDANTS 39-3093.00 (Below 4.0) 1 1 1

MAIDS AND HOUSEKEEPING CLEANERS 37-2012.00 (Below 4.0) 312 302 7 3 59 66 53 29 30 20 29 26

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR WORKERS, GENERAL 49-9042.00 (Below 4.0) 195 192 2 1 31 29 42 25 19 7 15 27

NURSERY WORKERS 45-2092.01 (Below 4.0) 2 2 2

PACKERS AND PACKAGERS, HAND 53-7064.00 (Below 4.0) 1 1 1

POSTAL SERVICE MAIL CARRIERS 43-5052.00 (Below 4.0) 2 2 1 1

SERVICE STATION ATTENDANT 53-6031.00 (Below 4.0) 4 4 2 2

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

Position breakdown by Month Page 1 of 2



March 2011 Forecast
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

STOCK CLERKS-STOREROOM, WAREHOUSE, OR STORAGE YARDS 43-5081.03 (Below 4.0) 19 17 2 4 5 4 1 2 1 2

TIRE REPAIRERS AND CHANGERS 49-3093.00 (Below 4.0) 3 3 1 1 1

WAITERS AND WAITRESSES 35-3031.00 (Below 4.0) 104 99 5 25 38 13 9 4 3 9 3
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March 2011 Forecast (4.0 to < 6.0)
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

Total   679 650 17 12 141 128 122 68 50 66 43 61
AIRCRAFT CARGO HANDLING SUPERVISORS 53-1011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

AUTOMOTIVE BODY AND RELATED REPAIRERS 49-3021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 18 18 3 3 4 3 1 3 1

BAKERS 51-3011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 48 48 9 15 13 2 4 1 2 2

BARTENDERS 35-3011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 15 15 1 4 3 2 1 4

BINDERY WORKERS 51-5011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

BUTCHERS AND MEAT CUTTERS 51-3021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 3

CARGO AND FREIGHT AGENTS 43-5011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

CHILD CARE WORKERS 39-9011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 6 6 2 1 2 1

COIN, VENDING, AND AMUSEMENT MACHINE SERVICERS AND REPAIRERS 49-9091.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

CONCIERGES 39-6012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 10 10 1 4 4 1

CONSTRUCTION CARPENTERS 47-2031.01 (4.0 to < 6.0) 71 64 7 18 9 13 11 3 5 5 7

COOKS, INTITUTION AND CAFETERIA 35-2012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 5 4 1 1 3 1

COOKS, RESTAURANT 35-2014.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 79 77 1 1 19 17 10 8 8 8 9

COOKS, SHORT ORDER 35-2015.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

CRAFT ARTISTS 27-1012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

CRUSHING, GRINDING, AND POLISHING MACHINE SETTERS, OPERATORS, AND TENDERS 51-9021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 43-4051.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 10 10 1 3 1 3 2

DEMONSTRATORS AND PRODUCT PROMOTERS 41-9011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 2 1

DOOR-TO DOOR SALES WORKERS, NEWS AND STREET VENDORS, AND RELATED WORKERS 41-9091.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 2 1

EARTH DRILLERS, EXCEPT OIL AND GAS 47-5021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

ETCHERS AND ENGRAVERS 51-9194.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF FOOD PREPARATION AND SERVING WORKERS 35-1012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 37 36 1 11 5 8 2 2 4 4 1

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF LANDSCAPING, LAWN SERVICE AND GROUNDSKEEPING WORKERS 37-1012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 5 5 2 1 1 1

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF RETAIL SALES WORKERS 41-1011.,00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 56 55 1 17 8 8 6 4 4 1 8

FLORAL DESIGNERS 27-1023.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

FOOD BATCHMAKERS 51-3092.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

GAMING DEALERS 39-3011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 6 6 6

GAS COMPRESSOR AND GAS PUMPING STATION OPERATORS 53-7071.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11
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March 2011 Forecast
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

HAND SEWER 51-6051.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

HELPERS-INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPAIR WORKERS 49-9098.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 7 7 7

HOIST AND WINCH OPERATORS 53-7041.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 16 16 2 1 8 2 3

HOTEL, MOTEL AND RESORT DESK CLERKS 43-4081.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 12 12 2 5 1 1 2 1

INDUSTRIAL TRUCK AND TRACTOR OPERATORS 53-7051.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 2 1

INSURANCE CLAIMS CLERKS 43-9041.01 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

LABORERS AND FREIGHT, STOCK AND MATERIAL MOVERS, HAND 53-7062.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

LAUNDRY AND DRY-CLEANING WORKERS 51-6011.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 9 9 1 2 2 2 1 1

MAINTENANCE WORKERS, MACHINERY 49-9043.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

MERCHANDISE DISPLAYERS AND WINDOW TRIMMERS 27-1026.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 2 2 1 1

MOLDING AND CASTING WORKERS 51-9195.07 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

OFFICE CLERKS, GENERAL 43-9061.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 1 2

PAINTERS, CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE 47-2141.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 10 8 1 1 4 3 1 2

PAINTERS, TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 51-9122.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 6 6 1 1 3 1

PAINTING, COATING AND DECORATION WORKERS 51-9123.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 2 1 1

PARTS SALESPERSONS 41-2022.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 2 1 1

PERSONAL AND HOME CARE AIDES 39-9021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 37 37 4 4 6 6 5 3 5 4

PEST CONTROL WORKERS 37-2021.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

PETROLEUM PUMP SYSTEM OPERATORS, REFINERY OPERATORS, AND GAUGERS 51-8093.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 3 1

PHOTOGRAPHIC PROCESS WORKERS 51-9131.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

PRINTING MACHINE OPERATORS 51-5023.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 14 14 3 1 1 1 5 1 2

PRODUCTION, PLANNING AND EXPEDITING CLERKS 43-5061.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 11 9 1 1 4 3 2 1 1

PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM AND OTHER ANNOUNCERS 27-3012.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

REFUSE AND RECYCLABLE MATERIAL COLLECTORS 53-7081.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

RESERVATION AND TRANSPORTATION TICKET AGENTS AND TRAVEL CLERKS 43-4181.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 11 9 2 1 3 2 1 1 3

RETAIL SALESPERSONS 41-2031.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 26 25 1 7 9 2 2 2 1 3

ROOFERS 47-2181.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 8 8 1 1 2 3 1

SECURITY GUARDS 33-9032.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 43 41 2 10 5 4 1 5 13 1 4

SHEET METAL WORKERS 47-2211.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 1 1 1 1
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March 2011 Forecast
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

SHIPPING, RECEIVING, AND TRAFFIC CLERKS 43-5071.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 1 1 1

SINGERS 27-2042.01 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1

STRUCTURAL IRON AND STEEL WORKERS 47-2221.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 5 5 2 2 1

TELECOMMUNICATIONS LINE INSTALLERS AND REPAIRERS 49-9052.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 4 4 3 1

TRUCK DRIVERS, LIGHT OR DELIVERY SERVICE 53-3033.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 8 8 1 3 3 1

UPHOLSTERS 51-6093.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 3 3 3

WELDERS, CUTTERS, AND WELDER FITTERS 51-4121.06 (4.0 to < 6.0) 17 16 1 6 3 1 3 2 2

WOODWORKING MACHINE SETTES, OPERATORS, AND TENDERS, EXCEPT SAWING 51-7042.00 (4.0 to < 6.0) 1 1 1
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March 2011 Forecast (6.0 to < 7.0)
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

Total   1,258 1,207 36 15 226 208 262 114 108 83 100 157
AGRICULTURAL TECHNICIANS 19-4011.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

AIRCRAFT MECHANICS AND SERVICE TECHNICIANS 49-3011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 12 1 1 2 3 4 1

ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTERS 17-3011.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

AUTOMOTIVE SPECIALTY TECHNICIANS 49-3023.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 57 52 4 1 12 13 11 5 2 5 3 6

BARBERS 39-5011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 1 1 2

BILLING, COST, AND RATE CLERKS 43-3021.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

BOOKING, ACCOUNTING, AND AUDITING CLERKS 43-3031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 4 1 3 1 1

BUS AND TRUCK MECHANICS AND DIESEL ENGINE SPECIALISTS 49-3031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 1 1 1 1

CAMERA OPERATORS, TELEVISION, VIDEO AND MOTION PICTURE 27-4031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

CARTOGRAPHERS AND PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS 17-1021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

CEMENT MASONS AND CONCRETE FINISHERS 47-2051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 53 49 4 9 13 10 3 7 5 6

CHEFS AND HEAD COOKS 35-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 86 83 3 20 24 13 5 5 4 2 13

CLAIMS EXAMINERS, PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 13-1031.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

COMMERCIAL DIVERS 49-9092.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 43 43 9 7 17 3 2 2 2 1

COMPUTER OPERATORS 43-9011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 7 7 3 1 1 2

COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALISTS 15-1041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 13 13 2 2 3 1 3 1 1

COURT REPORTERS 23-2091.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

CRANE AND TOWER OPERATORS 53-7021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 2

DANCERS 27-2031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 8 8 3 1 3 1

DENTAL ASSISTANTS 31-9091.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 2

DENTAL HYGENISTS 29-2021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

ELECTRIC MOTOR, POWER TOOL AND RELATED REPAIRERS 49-2092.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS REPAIRERS, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL EQUIPEMENT 49-2094.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIANS 17-3023.03 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

ELECTRICAL POWER-LINE INSTALLERS AND REPAIRERS 49-9051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

ELECTRICIANS 47-2111.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 51 49 1 1 10 12 7 6 5 4 3 4

ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT INSTALLERS AND REPAIRERS, MOTOR VEHICLE 49-2096.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 7 6 1 3 1 2 1

ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECHNICIANS 17-3023.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 22 21 1 2 3 5 2 3 1 4 2

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11
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March 2011 Forecast
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

ENVIROMENTAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIANS 17-3025.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

EXECUTIVE SECRETARIES AND ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANTS 43-6011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 48 45 2 1 9 8 7 4 9 2 3 6

FIRST LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF PERSONAL SERVICE WORKERS 39-1021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 1 1 2

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGER OF HOUSEKEEPING AND JANITORIAL WORKERS 37-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 13 12 1 3 3 2 1 1 1 2

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF CONSTRUCTION TRADES AND EXTRACTION WORKERS 47-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 2 1 1 1 1

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF HELPERS, LABORERS, AND MATERIAL MOVERS, HAND 53-1021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 1 1

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF MECHANICS, INSTALLERS AND REPAIRERS 49-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 29 29 5 5 6 5 3 1 4

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF PRODUCTION AND OPERATING WORKERS 51-1011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 16 15 1 3 4 2 1 1 3 2
FIRST LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF TRANSPORTATION AND MATERIAL MOVING MACHINE AND VEHICLE 
OPERATORS 51-1031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

FITNESS TRAINERS AND AEROBIC INSTRUCTORS 39-9031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 1 2 1 1

FOOD SERVICE MANAGERS 11-9051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 12 1 2 5 1 2 1

GAMING MANAGERS 11-9071.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

GENERAL AND OPERATIONS MANAGER 11-1021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 195 183 10 2 36 22 34 24 16 18 16 29

HAIRDRESSERS, HAIRSTYLISTS, AND COSMETOLOGISTS 39-5012.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 57 56 1 10 11 6 8 10 3 3 6

HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING MECHANICS AND INSTALLERS 49-9021.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 40 39 1 7 8 10 3 1 1 5 5

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIANS 17-3026.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY MECHANICS 49-9041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION MANAGERS 11-3051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

INSPECTOR, TESTERS, SORTERS, SAMPLERS, AND WEIGHERS 51-9061.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

JEWELERS 51-9071.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 9 9 1 1 2 2 3

LICENSED PRACTICAL AND LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSES 29-2061.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 62 59 2 1 6 2 25 3 1 3 17 5

MACHINISTS 51-4041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

MANICURISTS AND PEDICURISTS 39-5092.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 2 1 2

MASSAGE THERAPISTS 31-9011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 55 55 17 7 13 5 7 4 2

MATES,-SHIP, BOAT, AND BARGE 53-5021.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

MECHANICAL DRAFTERS 17-3013.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 17-3027.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 2

MEDICAL ASSISTANT 31-9092.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONISTS 31-9094.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 2
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March 2011 Forecast
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

MOBILE HEAVY EQUIPMENT MECHANICS, EXCEPT ENGINES 49-3042.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 23 23 6 6 3 2 2 1 3

MOTORBOAT MECHANICS 49-3051.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 1 3 1

MOTORCYCLE MECHANICS 49-3042.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

MUSICIANS AND SINGERS 27-2042.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 7 7 3 1 1 1 1

NETWORK SYSTEMS AND DATA COMMUNICATIONS ANALYSTS 15-1081.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

OPERATING ENGINEERS AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT OPERATORS 47-2073.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 53 53 6 7 9 2 7 6 5 11

PARALEGALS AND LEGAL ASSISTANTS 23-2011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 1 2 1 1

PHARMACY TECHNICIANS 29-2052.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 11 1 1 3 1 1 6

PHOTOGRAPHERS 27-4021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 1 1

PHOTONICS TECHNICIANS 17-3029.08 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

PHYSICAL THERAPISTS 29-1123.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 2 1 1

PILOTS, SHIP 53-5021.03 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

PLUMBERS 47-2152.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 10 1 1 5 2 2 2 1

POWER PLANT OPERATORS 51-8013.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 8 7 1 2 2 3 1

PRESCHOOL TEACHERS, EXCEPT SPECIAL EDUCATION 25-2011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 4 4 2 2

PROCUREMENT CLERKS 43-3061.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

PROPERTY, REAL ESTATE, AND COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION MANAGERS 11-9141.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

PURCHASING AGENTS, EXCEPT WHOLESALE, RETAIL AND FARM PRODUCTS 13-1023.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 2 1

RADIO AND TELEVISION ANNOUNCERS 27-3011.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

RADIOLOGIC TECHNICIANS 29-2034.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 7 6 1 1 3 1 2

REGISTERED NURSES 29-1111.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 12 12 1 1 2 2 1 5

RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 29-1126.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1
SALES REPRESENTATIVES, WHOLESALE AND MANUFACTURING, EXCEPT TECHNICAL AND SCIENTIFIC 
PRODUCTS 41-4012.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 45 45 5 7 13 4 4 4 4 4

SELF-ENRICHMENT EDUCATION TEACHERS 25-3021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 3 1 1 1

SHIP ENGINEERS 53-5031.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 1 3 1

SPA MANAGER 39-1021.01 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

STRUCTURAL METAL FABRICATORS AND FITTERS 51-2041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 2 2 1 1

TAILORS, DRESSMAKERS, AND CUSTOM SEWERS 51-6052.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 11 11 2 3 1 2 1 2

TOUR GUIDES AND ESCORTS 39-6021.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 30 30 1 7 11 1 5 2 1 2
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March 2011 Forecast
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

TRAVEL AGENTS 41-3041.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 5 5 2 1 1 1

TRAVEL GUIDES 39-6022.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 14 14 2 9 1 2

WATCH REPAIRERS 49-9064.00 (6.0 to < 7.0) 1 1 1

WATER RESOURCE SPECIALISTS 11-9121.02 (6.0 to < 7.0) 3 2 1 1 1 1
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March 2011 Forecast (7.0 to < 8.0)
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

Total   652 629 13 10 125 97 121 61 55 56 60 77
ACCOUNTANTS 13-2011.01 (7.0 to < 8.0) 235 228 4 3 49 35 39 25 21 19 26 21

ACUPUNCTURISTS 29-1199.01 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

ADVERTISING AND PROMOTIONS MANAGER 11-2011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 12 12 4 3 1 1 1 2

AGENTS AND BUSINESS MANAGERS OF ARTISTS, PERFORMERS, AND ATHLETES 13-1011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

AIRLINE PILOTS, COPILOTS, AND FLIGHT ENGINEERS 53-2011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

APPRAISERS, REAL ESTATE 13-2021.02 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

ART DIRECTOR 27-1011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

AUDITORS 13-2011.02 (7.0 to < 8.0) 10 10 1 3 1 1 1 3

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERS 17-2031.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

BROADCAST NEWS ANALYSTS 27-3021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

BUDGET ANALYST 13-2031.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

CHEMICAL ENGINEERS 17-2041.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

CHEMISTS 19-2031.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

CIVIL ENGINEER 17-2051.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 34 31 1 2 7 6 3 4 3 5 2 4

COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER 11-3021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 3 3 2 1

COMPUTER PROGRAMMER 15-1021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 21 21 6 2 4 1 5 3

COMPUTER SYSTEMS ANALYSTS 15-1051.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 4 4 2 1 1

COST ESTIMATORS 13-1051.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

CREDIT ANALYSTS 13-2041.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

DATABASE ADMINISTRATORS 15-1061.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

DIRECTORS, RELGIOUS ACTIVITIES AND EDUCATION 21-2021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

EDITORS 27-3041.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS 17-2071.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 6 6 1 3 1 1

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHERS, EXCEPT SPECIAL EDUCATION 25-2021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

FIRST LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGERS OF OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 43-1011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 104 102 2 19 19 27 10 8 5 6 10

FIRST-LINE SUPERVISORS/MANAGER OF NON RETAIL SALES WORKERS 41-1012.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 32 32 9 2 7 3 2 5 4

GRAPHIC DESIGNERS 27-1024.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 17 17 3 1 2 1 3 2 5

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROJECT MANAGERS 15-1099.11 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11
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March 2011 Forecast
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11

INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS 13-2053.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 5 5 2 1 2

INTERIOR DESIGNERS 27-1025.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLATORS 27-3091.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 23 22 1 4 4 4 1 4 6

KINDERGARTEN TEACHERS, EXCEPT SOCIAL EDUCATION 25-2012.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

LOGISTICS MANAGERS 11-9199.06 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

MANAGEMENT ANALYSTS 13-1111.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 1 1 1 1

MARKET RESEARCH ANALYSTS 19-3021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

MARKETING MANAGERS 11-2021.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 3 2 1 1 1 1

MECHANICAL ENGINEERS 17-2141.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 9 9 1 3 1 2 1 1

MEDICAL AND CLINICAL LABORARY TECHNOLOGISTS 29-2011.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 5 5 1 2 1 1

MEETING AND CONVENTION PLANNERS 13-1121.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHERS, EXCEPT SPECIAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 25-2022.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 33 27 3 3 6 2 7 2 7 5 1 3

MULTI-MEDIA ARTISTS AND ANIMATORS 27-1014.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

NETWORK AND COMPUTER SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATORS 15-1071.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 4 4 1 1 1 1

PROOFREADERS AND COPY MAKERS 43-9081.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

PURCHASING MANAGER 11-3061.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 2

REPORTERS AND CORRESPONDENTS 27-3022.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 6 6 1 2 1 1 1

SALES AGENTS, SECURITIES AND COMMODITIES 41-3031.01 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

SALES ENGINEERS 41-9031.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 2 2 1 1

SALES MANAGER 11-2022.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 36 34 2 5 9 5 3 1 4 9

SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATIONISTS 19-1031.01 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1

STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION MANAGERS 11-3071.02 (7.0 to < 8.0) 3 3 1 2

SURVEYORS 17-1022.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 6 6 1 2 1 1 1

TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALISTS 13-1073.00 (7.0 to < 8.0) 1 1 1
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March 2011 Forecast (8.0 and above)
CNMI DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

CITIZEN JOB AVAILABILITY SECTION
MASTER RECORD (FNW INTERNAL DATABASE)

SAIPAN TINIAN ROTA

Total   48 44 3 1 9 12 11 6 2 2 4 2
ARCHITECTS, EXCEPT LANDSCAPE AND NAVAL 17-1011.00 (8.0 and above) 3 3 1 1 1

ART, DRAMA, AND MUSIC TEACHERS POSTSECONDARY 25-1121.00 (8.0 and above) 5 5 2 1 1 1

CHIEF EXECUTIVES 11-1011.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

CLERGY 21-2011.00 (8.0 and above) 10 10 1 7 2

DENTISTS, GENERAL 29-1021.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

DIETITIANS AND NUTRITIONISTS 29-1031.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

EDUCATION ADMINISTRATORS, POSTSECONDARY 11-9033.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

EDUCATION TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1081.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

ENGINEERING MANAGERS 11-9041.00 (8.0 and above) 3 3 2 1

ENGINEERING TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1032.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

ENVIROMENTAL SCIENCE TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1053.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

FOREIGN LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1124.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

MATHEMATICAL SCIENCE TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1022.00 (8.0 and above) 2 2 1 1

MEDICAL AND HEALTH SERVICES MANAGER 11-9111.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

NATURAPATHIC PHYSICIANS 29-1199.04 (8.0 and above) 4 2 1 1 3 1

NURSE MIDWIVES 29-2099.04 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

NURSING INSTRUCTORS AND TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1072.00 (8.0 and above) 2 2 1 1

PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGION TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1126.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

RECREATION AND FITNESS STUDIES TEACHERS, POSTSECONDARY 25-1193.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

SOIL AND PLANT SCIENTISTS 19-2013.00 (8.0 and above) 1 1 1

TREASURERS AND CONTROLLERS 11-3031.01 (8.0 and above) 6 5 1 3 2 1

OCCUPATION CATEGORY ONET # SVP RANGE
TOTAL JOBS 

AVAILABLE (by 
category)

JOBS AVAILABLE (by 
islands) Aug-11 Sep-11Mar-11 Oct-11Apr-11 Jul-11May-11 Jun-11
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